
2009-10 Tennessee Basketball Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site Television Time

Oct. 30 Fri. North Alabama (exhibition) Knoxville 7:30 p.m.

Nov. 4 Wed. Lincoln Memorial (exhibition) Knoxville 7:30 p.m. 

Nov. 13 Fri. Austin Peay Knoxville 9 p.m.  

Nov. 17 Tue. UNC Asheville Knoxville 7 p.m.

Nov. 20 Fri. 1-East Carolina St. Thomas 3:30 p.m.

Nov. 21/22 Sat./Sun. 1-DePaul or Northern Iowa St. Thomas TBA

Nov. 23 Mon. 1-TBD St. Thomas TBA

Nov. 27 Fri. College of Charleston Knoxville 7 p.m.

Dec. 2 Wed. ETSU Knoxville 7 p.m.

Dec. 11 Fri. 2-vs. Middle Tennessee Nashville, Tenn. 7 p.m. 

Dec. 15 Tues. Wyoming Knoxville 7 p.m.

Dec. 19 Sat. at Southern California Los Angeles, Calif. 4:30 p.m.

Dec. 23 Wed. North Carolina A&T Knoxville 7 p.m.

Dec. 31 Thur. at Memphis Memphis, Tenn. 4 p.m.

Jan. 6 Wed. Charlotte Knoxville 7 p.m.

Jan. 10 Sun. Kansas Knoxville 1:30/4:30 p.m.

Jan. 14 Thur. Auburn* Knoxville 7 p.m.

Jan. 16 Sat. Ole Miss* Knoxville 1:30 p.m.

Jan. 19 Tues. at Alabama* Tuscaloosa, Ala. 7 p.m.

Jan. 23 Sat. at Georgia* Athens, Ga. 5 p.m.

Jan. 27 Wed. Vanderbilt* Knoxville 7 p.m.

Jan. 31 Sun. Florida* Knoxville 1 p.m.

Feb. 4 Thur. at LSU* Baton Rouge, La. 9 p.m.

Feb. 6 Sat. South Carolina* Knoxville 6 p.m.

Feb. 9 Tues. at Vanderbilt* Nashville, Tenn. 7 p.m.

Feb. 13 Sat. at Kentucky* Lexington, Ky. 9 p.m.

Feb. 17 Wed. Georgia* Knoxville 8 p.m.

Feb. 20 Sat. at South Carolina* Columbia, S.C. 1:30 p.m.

Feb. 23 Tues. at Florida* Gainesville, Fla. 9 p.m.

Feb. 27 Sat. Kentucky* Knoxville Noon

March 3 Wed. Arkansas* Knoxville 7 p.m.

March 6 Sat. at Mississippi State* Starkville, Miss. 6 p.m.

March 11-14 SEC Tournament Nashville, Tenn.

March 16 NCAA Opening Round Game (Dayton, Ohio)

March 18 & 20 NCAA First & Second Rounds (New Orleans, La. / Providence, R.I. / San Jose, Calif. / Spokane, Wash.)

March 19 & 21 NCAA First & Second Rounds (Buffalo, N.Y. / Jacksonville, Fla. / Milwaukee, Wis. / Oklahoma City, Okla.)

March 25 & 27 NCAA Regionals (Syracuse, N.Y. / Salt Lake City, Utah)

March 26 & 28 NCAA Regionals (St. Louis, Mo. / Houston, Texas)

April 3 & 5 NCAA Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)

Key

1-U.S. Virgin Islands Paradise Jam (UVI Sports and Fitness Center in St. Thomas)

2-Sun Belt Classic (The Sommet Center)

* Southeastern Conference Game

All Times Eastern & Subject to Change

As of Oct. 15, 2009


